

Bid No. BLD2120946B1, Parking Lot Sealing and Striping Services

Using Agency: Facilities Management Division
Purchasing Agent: Richard Trupiano

Date Bid Posted: 07/14/2020
Date Bid Opened: 08/05/2020
Bid Submittals: 5
Declinations: 0

					M & M Asphalt Maintenance, Inc. DBA All County Paving 1180 SW 10th Street Delray Beach, FL 33444	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	
BLD2120946B1-01-01	Strip existing painted lines and other painted areas.	1.00	square foot	\$10.00	\$10.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-02	Prepare and Clean Surface for Seal Coat.	334,763.00	square foot	\$0.02	\$6,695.26	
BLD2120946B1-01-03	Furnish and apply Two Coats seal coating Star Seal brand or equal	330,668.00	square foot	\$0.07	\$23,146.76	
BLD2120946B1-01-04	Pressure Clean Various Horizontal Surfaces.	118.00	square foot	\$0.20	\$23.60	
BLD2120946B1-01-05	Furnish and apply FDOT 4 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	1.00	linear foot	\$1.50	\$1.50	
BLD2120946B1-01-06	Furnish and apply FDOT 6 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	41,327.00	linear foot	\$0.30	\$12,398.10	
BLD2120946B1-01-07	Furnish and apply FDOT 18 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	1.00	linear foot	\$5.00	\$5.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-08	Furnish and apply FDOT 24 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	844.00	linear foot	\$2.80	\$2,363.20	
BLD2120946B1-01-09	Furnish and apply Handicapped Parking Space painted lines and symbol.	36.00	each	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-10	Furnish and apply FDOT Painted Directional Arrow.	43.00	each	\$26.00	\$1,118.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-11	Furnish and apply Painted 4" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint	90.00	each	\$3.25	\$292.50	
BLD2120946B1-01-12	Furnish and apply Painted 6" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint.	1.00	each	\$10.00	\$10.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-13	Furnish and apply Painted 8" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint.	1.00	each	\$12.00	\$12.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-14	Furnish and apply Painted 12" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint.	1.00	each	\$15.00	\$15.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-15	Furnish and install Standard Length Concrete Parking Curb Stop/Bumper to Asphalt	123.00	each	\$40.00	\$4,920.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-16	Furnish install Standard Length Concrete Parking Curb Stop/Bumper to Concrete	469.00	each	\$45.00	\$21,105.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-17	Curb Stop/Parking Bumper Painting (including cost of paint)	462.00	each	\$4.55	\$2,102.10	
BLD2120946B1-01-18	Painting of Curb (including cost of paint)	1,124.00	square foot	\$1.10	\$1,236.40	
BLD2120946B1-01-19	Patching of Asphalt Crack < 0.50 inches wide	1,057.00	linear foot	\$2.00	\$2,114.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-20	Patching of Asphalt Crack > 0.50 inches wide	1.00	linear foot	\$4.00	\$4.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-21	Furnish and install Parking Stall 4" Striping	500.00	each	\$5.10	\$2,550.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-22	Furnish and install Parking Stall with Double 4" Striping and End Caps	1.00	each	\$10.00	\$10.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-23	Furnish and install Hashing Areas Consisting of 4" Striping	1.00	square yard	\$21.50	\$21.50	
BLD2120946B1-01-24	Furnish and apply Stenciled 18" wording of No Parking or Fire Lane	12.00	each	\$19.50	\$234.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-25	Furnish and apply Stenciled 4" wording of No Parking or Fire Lane.	24.00	each	\$10.00	\$240.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-26	Furnish and install U Channel Post 10 ft Long with Concrete Base/Foundation	1.00	each	\$230.00	\$230.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-27	Furnish and install U Channel Post 12 ft Long with Concrete Base/Foundation	29.00	each	\$240.00	\$6,960.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-28	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 10 ft long with square anchor	1.00	each	\$955.00	\$955.00	

				M & M Asphalt Maintenance, Inc. DBA All County Paving 1180 SW 10th Street Delray Beach, FL 33444	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total
BLD2120946B1--01-29	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 12 ft long with square anchor	1.00	each	\$1,145.00	\$1,145.00
BLD2120946B1--01-30	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 10 ft long with triangular slip base	1.00	each	\$1,660.00	\$1,660.00
BLD2120946B1--01-31	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 12 ft long with Triangular Slip	30.00	each	\$1,035.00	\$31,050.00
BLD2120946B1--01-32	Furnish and install Reserved Parking Signage and Post	1.00	each	\$325.00	\$325.00
BLD2120946B1--01-33	Furnish and install Handicap Parking Signage and Post	15.00	each	\$325.00	\$4,875.00
BLD2120946B1--01-34	Furnish and install 12" x 18" No Parking/Fire Lane Signage and Post	1.00	each	\$325.00	\$325.00
BLD2120946B1--01-35	Furnish and install 30" x 30" FDOT Stop Signage and Post diamond grade	11.00	each	\$715.00	\$7,865.00
BLD2120946B1--01-36	Furnish and install HI Reflective Right/Left Turn Only Signage and Post	1.00	each	\$358.00	\$358.00
BLD2120946B1--01-37	Furnish and install High Intensity Reflective Do Not Enter Signage and Post	2.00	each	\$358.00	\$716.00
BLD2120946B1--01-38	Install Sign Panel	28.00	each	\$100.00	\$2,800.00
BLD2120946B1--01-39	Relocate Sign Panel	67.00	each	\$150.00	\$10,050.00
BLD2120946B1--01-40	Cut Remove and Dispose Tree Roots	129.00	hour	\$100.00	\$12,900.00
BLD2120946B1--01-41	Remove and Dispose Damaged Asphalt Sawcut	31,686.00	square foot	\$1.00	\$31,686.00
BLD2120946B1--01-42	Remove and Dispose of broken/damaged curb/concrete Sawcut	45.00	square foot	\$22.00	\$990.00
BLD2120946B1--01-43	Remove and Dispose Broken Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper/Wheel Stops.	422.00	each	\$15.00	\$6,330.00
BLD2120946B1--01-44	Furnish and install Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper/Wheel Stop.	26.00	each	\$39.00	\$1,014.00
BLD2120946B1--01-45	Realign and Re-secure Existing Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper to Asphalt	47.00	each	\$10.00	\$470.00
BLD2120946B1--01-46	Realign and Re-secure Existing Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper to Concrete	120.00	each	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
BLD2120946B1--01-47	Patch and Repair Asphalt W/ FDOT Type S-III Hot Asphalt Mix 1" thick"	36,942.00	square foot	\$3.35	\$123,755.70
BLD2120946B1--01-48	Furnish and install FDOT Type S-III Compacted Asphalt 2" thick.	27,676.00	square foot	\$2.00	\$55,352.00
BLD2120946B1--01-49	Furnish and install Tack Coat Emulsified Asphalt Primer (AEP).	4,268.00	square yard	\$0.09	\$384.12
BLD2120946B1--01-50	Remove and Replace Concrete D Curb 6" x 18" Sawcut	54.00	linear foot	\$30.00	\$1,620.00
BLD2120946B1--01-51	Remove and Replace Concrete Type F Curb Sawcut	1.00	linear foot	\$50.00	\$50.00
BLD2120946B1--01-52	Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter Sawcut	1.00	linear foot	\$50.00	\$50.00
BLD2120946B1--01-53	Furnish and install Speed Humps 9 ft slows to 20 to 25 mph Concrete Rubber	1.00	each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
BLD2120946B1--01-54	Furnish and install Speed Humps 9.5 ft slows to 10 to 15 mph Concrete Rubber	1.00	each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
BLD2120946B1--01-55	Furnish and install Speed Bumps 9 ft slows to 10 mph various materials	1.00	each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
BLD2120946B1--01-56	Furnish and install Speed Bumps 9 ft slows to 1 to 2 mph various materials	1.00	each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
BLD2120946B1--01-57	Barricade Rental (45 inch High X 24 inch Wide)	835.00	day	\$0.70	\$584.50
BLD2120946B1--01-58	Mobilization for Asphalt Project One Charge per Project/Job	6.00	each	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00
BLD2120946B1--01-59	Mobilization for Concrete Project One Charge per Project/Job.	1.00	each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
BLD2120946B1--01-60	Mobilization for Work other than Asphalt or Concrete One Charge Per Project/Job	15.00	each	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
BLD2120946B1--01-61	Strip/remove existing Thermoplastic painted lines and other painted areas	1,615.00	square foot	\$2.50	\$4,037.50
BLD2120946B1--01-62	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 4" line striping in yellow or white paint	1.00	linear foot	\$1.25	\$1.25

				M & M Asphalt Maintenance, Inc. DBA All County Paving 1180 SW 10th Street Delray Beach, FL 33444	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total
BLD2120946B1-01-63	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 6" line striping in yellow or white paint	7,110.00	linear foot	\$1.30	\$9,243.00
BLD2120946B1-01-64	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 8" line striping in yellow or white paint	10.00	linear foot	\$2.15	\$21.50
BLD2120946B1-01-65	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 12" line striping in yellow or white paint	199.00	linear foot	\$4.00	\$796.00
BLD2120946B1-01-66	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 18" line striping in yellow or white paint	139.00	linear foot	\$5.45	\$757.55
BLD2120946B1-01-67	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 24" line striping in yellow or white paint	94.00	linear foot	\$7.85	\$737.90
BLD2120946B1-01-68	Furnish / apply Thermoplastic Handicapped Parking Space painted lines and symbol	1.00	each	\$650.00	\$650.00
BLD2120946B1-01-69	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Arrow	17.00	each	\$122.00	\$2,074.00
BLD2120946B1-01-70	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Dotted 6" Lines	1.00	linear foot	\$1.40	\$1.40
BLD2120946B1-01-71	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Message	1.00	each	\$450.00	\$450.00
BLD2120946B1-01-72	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 4" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	1.00	each	\$21.00	\$21.00
BLD2120946B1-01-73	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 6" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	76.00	each	\$37.25	\$2,831.00
BLD2120946B1-01-74	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 8" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	1.00	each	\$38.00	\$38.00
BLD2120946B1-01-75	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 12" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	1.00	each	\$47.00	\$47.00
BLD2120946B1-01-76	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Stop Bar.	104.00	linear foot	\$7.88	\$819.52
BLD2120946B1-01-77	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Yield Triangle	1.00	each	\$78.00	\$78.00
BLD2120946B1-01-78	Remove and dispose of Raised Pavement Markers	10.00	each	\$6.50	\$65.00
BLD2120946B1-01-79	Furnish and install Raised Pavement Markers	63.00	each	\$6.50	\$409.50
BLD2120946B1-01-80	Flagger	5.00	hour	\$70.00	\$350.00
BLD2120946B1-01-81	Traffic Controller	5.00	hour	\$70.00	\$350.00
BLD2120946B1-01-82	Maintenance of Traffic Supervisor	5.00	hour	\$90.00	\$450.00
BLD2120946B1-01-83	Pass Thru Allowance Permits Inspection and Dumping Fees	10,000.00	each	\$1.00	\$10,000.00 (A)
BLD2120946B1-01-84	Pass Thru Allowance Parts and Materials	5,000.00	each	\$1.00	\$5,000.00 (A)
BLD2120946B1-01-85	Pass Thru Allowance Specialized Construction Activities	10,000.00	each	\$1.00	\$10,000.00 (A)
Total Bid					\$461,097.36

(A) Represents a mathematical correction.

Bid No. BLD2120946B1, Parking Lot Sealing and Striping Services

Using Agency: Facilities Management Division
Purchasing Agent: Richard Trupiano

				FG Construction, LLC. 2701 NW 55th Ct. Tamarac, FL 33309	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total
BLD2120946B1--01-01	Strip existing painted lines and other painted areas.	1.00	square foot	\$20.00	\$20.00
BLD2120946B1--01-02	Prepare and Clean Surface for Seal Coat.	334,763.00	square foot	\$0.05	\$16,738.15
BLD2120946B1--01-03	Furnish and apply Two Coats seal coating Star Seal brand or equal	330,668.00	square foot	\$0.10	\$33,066.80
BLD2120946B1--01-04	Pressure Clean Various Horizontal Surfaces.	118.00	square foot	\$3.00	\$354.00
BLD2120946B1--01-05	Furnish and apply FDOT 4 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	1.00	linear foot	\$1.00	\$1.00
BLD2120946B1--01-06	Furnish and apply FDOT 6 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	41,327.00	linear foot	\$0.95	\$39,260.65
BLD2120946B1--01-07	Furnish and apply FDOT 18 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	1.00	linear foot	\$4.50	\$4.50
BLD2120946B1--01-08	Furnish and apply FDOT 24 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	844.00	linear foot	\$5.00	\$4,220.00
BLD2120946B1--01-09	Furnish and apply Handicapped Parking Space painted lines and symbol.	36.00	each	\$100.00	\$3,600.00
BLD2120946B1--01-10	Furnish and apply FDOT Painted Directional Arrow.	43.00	each	\$100.00	\$4,300.00
BLD2120946B1--01-11	Furnish and apply Painted 4" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint	90.00	each	\$10.00	\$900.00
BLD2120946B1--01-12	Furnish and apply Painted 6" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint.	1.00	each	\$11.00	\$11.00
BLD2120946B1--01-13	Furnish and apply Painted 8" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint.	1.00	each	\$12.00	\$12.00
BLD2120946B1--01-14	Furnish and apply Painted 12" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint.	1.00	each	\$15.00	\$15.00
BLD2120946B1--01-15	Furnish and install Standard Length Concrete Parking Curb Stop/Bumper to Asphalt	123.00	each	\$40.00	\$4,920.00
BLD2120946B1--01-16	Furnish install Standard Length Concrete Parking Curb Stop/Bumper to Concrete	469.00	each	\$60.00	\$28,140.00
BLD2120946B1--01-17	Curb Stop/Parking Bumper Painting (including cost of paint)	462.00	each	\$10.00	\$4,620.00
BLD2120946B1--01-18	Painting of Curb (including cost of paint)	1,124.00	square foot	\$10.00	\$11,240.00
BLD2120946B1--01-19	Patching of Asphalt Crack < 0.50 inches wide	1,057.00	linear foot	\$5.00	\$5,285.00
BLD2120946B1--01-20	Patching of Asphalt Crack > 0.50 inches wide	1.00	linear foot	\$10.00	\$10.00
BLD2120946B1--01-21	Furnish and install Parking Stall 4" Striping	500.00	each	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
BLD2120946B1--01-22	Furnish and install Parking Stall with Double 4" Striping and End Caps	1.00	each	\$20.00	\$20.00
BLD2120946B1--01-23	Furnish and install Hashing Areas Consisting of 4" Striping	1.00	square yard	\$50.00	\$50.00
BLD2120946B1--01-24	Furnish and apply Stenciled 18" wording of No Parking or Fire Lane	12.00	each	\$50.00	\$600.00
BLD2120946B1--01-25	Furnish and apply Stenciled 4" wording of No Parking or Fire Lane.	24.00	each	\$40.00	\$960.00
BLD2120946B1--01-26	Furnish and install U Channel Post 10 ft Long with Concrete Base/Foundation	1.00	each	\$200.00	\$200.00
BLD2120946B1--01-27	Furnish and install U Channel Post 12 ft Long with Concrete Base/Foundation	29.00	each	\$200.00	\$5,800.00
BLD2120946B1--01-28	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 10 ft long with square anchor	1.00	each	\$300.00	\$300.00

				FG Construction, LLC. 2701 NW 55th Ct. Tamarac, FL 33309	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total
BLD2120946B1-01-29	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 12 ft long with square anchor	1.00	each	\$300.00	\$300.00
BLD2120946B1-01-30	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 10 ft long with triangular slip base	1.00	each	\$300.00	\$300.00
BLD2120946B1-01-31	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 12 ft long with Triangular Slip	30.00	each	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
BLD2120946B1-01-32	Furnish and install Reserved Parking Signage and Post	1.00	each	\$400.00	\$400.00
BLD2120946B1-01-33	Furnish and install Handicap Parking Signage and Post	15.00	each	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
BLD2120946B1-01-34	Furnish and install 12" x 18" No Parking/Fire Lane Signage and Post	1.00	each	\$400.00	\$400.00
BLD2120946B1-01-35	Furnish and install 30" x 30" FDOT Stop Signage and Post diamond grade	11.00	each	\$400.00	\$4,400.00
BLD2120946B1-01-36	Furnish and install HI Reflective Right/Left Turn Only Signage and Post	1.00	each	\$400.00	\$400.00
BLD2120946B1-01-37	Furnish and install High Intensity Reflective Do Not Enter Signage and Post	2.00	each	\$400.00	\$800.00
BLD2120946B1-01-38	Install Sign Panel	28.00	each	\$100.00	\$2,800.00
BLD2120946B1-01-39	Relocate Sign Panel	67.00	each	\$100.00	\$6,700.00
BLD2120946B1-01-40	Cut Remove and Dispose Tree Roots	129.00	hour	\$100.00	\$12,900.00
BLD2120946B1-01-41	Remove and Dispose Damaged Asphalt Sawcut	31,686.00	square foot	\$1.00	\$31,686.00
BLD2120946B1-01-42	Remove and Dispose of broken/damaged curb/concrete Sawcut	45.00	square foot	\$30.00	\$1,350.00
BLD2120946B1-01-43	Remove and Dispose Broken Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper/Wheel Stops.	422.00	each	\$30.00	\$12,660.00
BLD2120946B1-01-44	Furnish and install Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper/Wheel Stop.	26.00	each	\$70.00	\$1,820.00
BLD2120946B1-01-45	Realign and Re-secure Existing Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper to Asphalt	47.00	each	\$30.00	\$1,410.00
BLD2120946B1-01-46	Realign and Re-secure Existing Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper to Concrete	120.00	each	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
BLD2120946B1-01-47	Patch and Repair Asphalt W/ FDOT Type S-III Hot Asphalt Mix 1" thick	36,942.00	square foot	\$1.75	\$64,648.50
BLD2120946B1-01-48	Furnish and install FDOT Type S-III Compacted Asphalt 2" thick.	27,676.00	square foot	\$1.75	\$48,433.00
BLD2120946B1-01-49	Furnish and install Tack Coat Emulsified Asphalt Primer (AEP).	4,268.00	square yard	\$1.00	\$4,268.00
BLD2120946B1-01-50	Remove and Replace Concrete D Curb 6" x 18" Sawcut	54.00	linear foot	\$100.00	\$5,400.00
BLD2120946B1-01-51	Remove and Replace Concrete Type F Curb Sawcut	1.00	linear foot	\$150.00	\$150.00
BLD2120946B1-01-52	Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter Sawcut	1.00	linear foot	\$150.00	\$150.00
BLD2120946B1-01-53	Furnish and install Speed Humps 9 ft slows to 20 to 25 mph Concrete Rubber	1.00	each	\$500.00	\$500.00
BLD2120946B1-01-54	Furnish and install Speed Humps 9.5 ft slows to 10 to 15 mph Concrete Rubber	1.00	each	\$500.00	\$500.00
BLD2120946B1-01-55	Furnish and install Speed Bumps 9 ft slows to 10 mph various materials	1.00	each	\$500.00	\$500.00
BLD2120946B1-01-56	Furnish and install Speed Bumps 9 ft slows to 1 to 2 mph various materials	1.00	each	\$500.00	\$500.00
BLD2120946B1-01-57	Barricade Rental (45 inch High X 24 inch Wide)	835.00	day	\$10.00	\$8,350.00
BLD2120946B1-01-58	Mobilization for Asphalt Project One Charge per Project/Job	6.00	each	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
BLD2120946B1-01-59	Mobilization for Concrete Project One Charge per Project/Job.	1.00	each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
BLD2120946B1-01-60	Mobilization for Work other than Asphalt or Concrete One Charge Per Project/Job	15.00	each	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
BLD2120946B1-01-61	Strip/remove existing Thermoplastic painted lines and other painted areas	1,615.00	square foot	\$5.00	\$8,075.00
BLD2120946B1-01-62	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 4" line striping in yellow or white paint	1.00	linear foot	\$2.00	\$2.00

				FG Construction, LLC. 2701 NW 55th Ct. Tamarac, FL 33309	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total
BLD2120946B1-01-63	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 6" line striping in yellow or white paint	7,110.00	linear foot	\$2.00	\$14,220.00
BLD2120946B1-01-64	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 8" line striping in yellow or white paint	10.00	linear foot	\$5.00	\$50.00
BLD2120946B1-01-65	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 12" line striping in yellow or white paint	199.00	linear foot	\$6.00	\$1,194.00
BLD2120946B1-01-66	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 18" line striping in yellow or white paint	139.00	linear foot	\$8.00	\$1,112.00
BLD2120946B1-01-67	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 24" line striping in yellow or white paint	94.00	linear foot	\$10.00	\$940.00
BLD2120946B1-01-68	Furnish / apply Thermoplastic Handicapped Parking Space painted lines and symbol	1.00	each	\$600.00	\$600.00
BLD2120946B1-01-69	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Arrow	17.00	each	\$200.00	\$3,400.00
BLD2120946B1-01-70	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Dotted 6" Lines	1.00	linear foot	\$20.00	\$20.00
BLD2120946B1-01-71	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Message	1.00	each	\$500.00	\$500.00
BLD2120946B1-01-72	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 4" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	1.00	each	\$20.00	\$20.00
BLD2120946B1-01-73	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 6" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	76.00	each	\$20.00	\$1,520.00
BLD2120946B1-01-74	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 8" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	1.00	each	\$30.00	\$30.00
BLD2120946B1-01-75	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 12" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	1.00	each	\$50.00	\$50.00
BLD2120946B1-01-76	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Stop Bar.	104.00	linear foot	\$10.00	\$1,040.00
BLD2120946B1-01-77	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Yield Triangle	1.00	each	\$100.00	\$100.00
BLD2120946B1-01-78	Remove and dispose of Raised Pavement Markers	10.00	each	\$10.00	\$100.00
BLD2120946B1-01-79	Furnish and install Raised Pavement Markers	63.00	each	\$10.00	\$630.00
BLD2120946B1-01-80	Flagger	5.00	hour	\$100.00	\$500.00
BLD2120946B1-01-81	Traffic Controller	5.00	hour	\$100.00	\$500.00
BLD2120946B1-01-82	Maintenance of Traffic Supervisor	5.00	hour	\$100.00	\$500.00
BLD2120946B1-01-83	Pass Thru Allowance Permits Inspection and Dumping Fees	10,000.00	each	\$1.00	\$10,000.00 (A)
BLD2120946B1-01-84	Pass Thru Allowance Parts and Materials	5,000.00	each	\$1.00	\$5,000.00 (A)
BLD2120946B1-01-85	Pass Thru Allowance Specialized Construction Activities	10,000.00	each	\$1.00	\$10,000.00 (A)
Total Bid					\$473,976.60

(A) Represents a mathematical correction.

Bid No. BLD2120946B1, Parking Lot Sealing and Striping Services

Using Agency: Facilities Management Division
Purchasing Agent: Richard Trupiano

					Miguel Lopez Jr, Inc. 6933 NW 82nd St Miami, FL 33166	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	
BLD2120946B1-01-01	Strip existing painted lines and other painted areas.	1.00	square foot	\$2.00	\$2.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-02	Prepare and Clean Surface for Seal Coat.	334,763.00	square foot	\$0.06	\$20,085.78	
BLD2120946B1-01-03	Furnish and apply Two Coats seal coating Star Seal brand or equal	330,668.00	square foot	\$0.21	\$67,786.94	
BLD2120946B1-01-04	Pressure Clean Various Horizontal Surfaces.	118.00	square foot	\$4.75	\$560.50	
BLD2120946B1-01-05	Furnish and apply FDOT 4 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	1.00	linear foot	\$0.40	\$0.40	
BLD2120946B1-01-06	Furnish and apply FDOT 6 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	41,327.00	linear foot	\$0.35	\$14,464.45	
BLD2120946B1-01-07	Furnish and apply FDOT 18 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	1.00	linear foot	\$4.50	\$4.50	
BLD2120946B1-01-08	Furnish and apply FDOT 24 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	844.00	linear foot	\$2.50	\$2,110.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-09	Furnish and apply Handicapped Parking Space painted lines and symbol.	36.00	each	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-10	Furnish and apply FDOT Painted Directional Arrow.	43.00	each	\$30.00	\$1,290.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-11	Furnish and apply Painted 4" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint	90.00	each	\$5.00	\$450.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-12	Furnish and apply Painted 6" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint.	1.00	each	\$10.00	\$10.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-13	Furnish and apply Painted 8" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint.	1.00	each	\$12.00	\$12.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-14	Furnish and apply Painted 12" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint.	1.00	each	\$15.00	\$15.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-15	Furnish and install Standard Length Concrete Parking Curb Stop/Bumper to Asphalt	123.00	each	\$50.00	\$6,150.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-16	Furnish install Standard Length Concrete Parking Curb Stop/Bumper to Concrete	469.00	each	\$40.00	\$18,760.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-17	Curb Stop/Parking Bumper Painting (including cost of paint)	462.00	each	\$3.00	\$1,386.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-18	Painting of Curb (including cost of paint)	1,124.00	square foot	\$1.00	\$1,124.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-19	Patching of Asphalt Crack < 0.50 inches wide	1,057.00	linear foot	\$5.00	\$5,285.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-20	Patching of Asphalt Crack > 0.50 inches wide	1.00	linear foot	\$10.00	\$10.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-21	Furnish and install Parking Stall 4" Striping	500.00	each	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-22	Furnish and install Parking Stall with Double 4" Striping and End Caps	1.00	each	\$6.00	\$6.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-23	Furnish and install Hashing Areas Consisting of 4" Striping	1.00	square yard	\$2.00	\$2.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-24	Furnish and apply Stenciled 18" wording of No Parking or Fire Lane	12.00	each	\$30.00	\$360.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-25	Furnish and apply Stenciled 4" wording of No Parking or Fire Lane.	24.00	each	\$10.00	\$240.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-26	Furnish and install U Channel Post 10 ft Long with Concrete Base/Foundation	1.00	each	\$150.00	\$150.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-27	Furnish and install U Channel Post 12 ft Long with Concrete Base/Foundation	29.00	each	\$150.00	\$4,350.00	
BLD2120946B1-01-28	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 10 ft long with square anchor	1.00	each	\$285.00	\$285.00	

				Miguel Lopez Jr, Inc. 6933 NW 82nd St Miami, FL 33166	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total
BLD2120946B1--01-29	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 12 ft long with square anchor	1.00	each	\$310.00	\$310.00
BLD2120946B1--01-30	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 10 ft long with triangular slip base	1.00	each	\$350.00	\$350.00
BLD2120946B1--01-31	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 12 ft long with Triangular Slip	30.00	each	\$375.00	\$11,250.00
BLD2120946B1--01-32	Furnish and install Reserved Parking Signage and Post	1.00	each	\$270.00	\$270.00
BLD2120946B1--01-33	Furnish and install Handicap Parking Signage and Post	15.00	each	\$225.00	\$3,375.00
BLD2120946B1--01-34	Furnish and install 12" x 18" No Parking/Fire Lane Signage and Post	1.00	each	\$270.00	\$270.00
BLD2120946B1--01-35	Furnish and install 30" x 30" FDOT Stop Signage and Post diamond grade	11.00	each	\$290.00	\$3,190.00
BLD2120946B1--01-36	Furnish and install HI Reflective Right/Left Turn Only Signage and Post	1.00	each	\$390.00	\$390.00
BLD2120946B1--01-37	Furnish and install High Intensity Reflective Do Not Enter Signage and Post	2.00	each	\$390.00	\$780.00
BLD2120946B1--01-38	Install Sign Panel	28.00	each	\$125.00	\$3,500.00
BLD2120946B1--01-39	Relocate Sign Panel	67.00	each	\$125.00	\$8,375.00
BLD2120946B1--01-40	Cut Remove and Dispose Tree Roots	129.00	hour	\$150.00	\$19,350.00
BLD2120946B1--01-41	Remove and Dispose Damaged Asphalt Sawcut	31,686.00	square foot	\$0.50	\$15,843.00
BLD2120946B1--01-42	Remove and Dispose of broken/damaged curb/concrete Sawcut	45.00	square foot	\$10.00	\$450.00
BLD2120946B1--01-43	Remove and Dispose Broken Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper/Wheel Stops.	422.00	each	\$15.00	\$6,330.00
BLD2120946B1--01-44	Furnish and install Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper/Wheel Stop.	26.00	each	\$45.00	\$1,170.00
BLD2120946B1--01-45	Realign and Re-secure Existing Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper to Asphalt	47.00	each	\$15.00	\$705.00
BLD2120946B1--01-46	Realign and Re-secure Existing Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper to Concrete	120.00	each	\$18.00	\$2,160.00
BLD2120946B1--01-47	Patch and Repair Asphalt W/ FDOT Type S-III Hot Asphalt Mix 1" thick"	36,942.00	square foot	\$2.50	\$92,355.00
BLD2120946B1--01-48	Furnish and install FDOT Type S-III Compacted Asphalt 2" thick.	27,676.00	square foot	\$3.50	\$96,866.00
BLD2120946B1--01-49	Furnish and install Tack Coat Emulsified Asphalt Primer (AEP).	4,268.00	square yard	\$1.20	\$5,121.60
BLD2120946B1--01-50	Remove and Replace Concrete D Curb 6" x 18" Sawcut	54.00	linear foot	\$30.00	\$1,620.00
BLD2120946B1--01-51	Remove and Replace Concrete Type F Curb Sawcut	1.00	linear foot	\$60.00	\$60.00
BLD2120946B1--01-52	Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter Sawcut	1.00	linear foot	\$60.00	\$60.00
BLD2120946B1--01-53	Furnish and install Speed Humps 9 ft slows to 20 to 25 mph Concrete Rubber	1.00	each	\$575.00	\$575.00
BLD2120946B1--01-54	Furnish and install Speed Humps 9.5 ft slows to 10 to 15 mph Concrete Rubber	1.00	each	\$650.00	\$650.00
BLD2120946B1--01-55	Furnish and install Speed Bumps 9 ft slows to 10 mph various materials	1.00	each	\$650.00	\$650.00
BLD2120946B1--01-56	Furnish and install Speed Bumps 9 ft slows to 1 to 2 mph various materials	1.00	each	\$750.00	\$750.00
BLD2120946B1--01-57	Barricade Rental (45 inch High X 24 inch Wide)	835.00	day	\$1.00	\$835.00
BLD2120946B1--01-58	Mobilization for Asphalt Project One Charge per Project/Job	6.00	each	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
BLD2120946B1--01-59	Mobilization for Concrete Project One Charge per Project/Job.	1.00	each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
BLD2120946B1--01-60	Mobilization for Work other than Asphalt or Concrete One Charge Per Project/Job	15.00	each	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
BLD2120946B1--01-61	Strip/remove existing Thermoplastic painted lines and other painted areas	1,615.00	square foot	\$4.00	\$6,460.00
BLD2120946B1--01-62	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 4" line striping in yellow or white paint	1.00	linear foot	\$1.10	\$1.10

					Miguel Lopez Jr, Inc. 6933 NW 82nd St Miami, FL 33166	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	
BLD2120946B1--01-63	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 6' line striping in yellow or white paint	7,110.00	linear foot	\$1.10	\$7,821.00	
BLD2120946B1--01-64	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 8" line striping in yellow or white paint	10.00	linear foot	\$1.90	\$19.00	
BLD2120946B1--01-65	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 12" line striping in yellow or white paint	199.00	linear foot	\$5.00	\$995.00	
BLD2120946B1--01-66	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 18" line striping in yellow or white paint	139.00	linear foot	\$6.00	\$834.00	
BLD2120946B1--01-67	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 24" line striping in yellow or white paint	94.00	linear foot	\$7.00	\$658.00	
BLD2120946B1--01-68	Furnish / apply Thermoplastic Handicapped Parking Space painted lines and symbol	1.00	each	\$375.00	\$375.00	
BLD2120946B1--01-69	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Arrow	17.00	each	\$80.00	\$1,360.00	
BLD2120946B1--01-70	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Dotted 6" Lines	1.00	linear foot	\$1.50	\$1.50	
BLD2120946B1--01-71	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Message	1.00	each	\$200.00	\$200.00	
BLD2120946B1--01-72	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 4" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	1.00	each	\$25.00	\$25.00	
BLD2120946B1--01-73	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 6" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	76.00	each	\$30.00	\$2,280.00	
BLD2120946B1--01-74	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 8" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	1.00	each	\$35.00	\$35.00	
BLD2120946B1--01-75	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 12" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	1.00	each	\$40.00	\$40.00	
BLD2120946B1--01-76	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Stop Bar.	104.00	linear foot	\$6.00	\$624.00	
BLD2120946B1--01-77	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Yield Triangle	1.00	each	\$40.00	\$40.00	
BLD2120946B1--01-78	Remove and dispose of Raised Pavement Markers	10.00	each	\$10.00	\$100.00	
BLD2120946B1--01-79	Furnish and install Raised Pavement Markers	63.00	each	\$10.50	\$661.50	
BLD2120946B1--01-80	Flagger	5.00	hour	\$65.00	\$325.00	
BLD2120946B1--01-81	Traffic Controller	5.00	hour	\$75.00	\$375.00	
BLD2120946B1--01-82	Maintenance of Traffic Supervisor	5.00	hour	\$95.00	\$475.00	
BLD2120946B1--01-83	Pass Thru Allowance Permits Inspection and Dumping Fees	10,000.00	each	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	(A)
BLD2120946B1--01-84	Pass Thru Allowance Parts and Materials	5,000.00	each	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	(A)
BLD2120946B1--01-85	Pass Thru Allowance Specialized Construction Activities	10,000.00	each	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	(A)
Total Bid					\$514,815.27	

(A) Represents a mathematical correction.

Bid No. BLD2120946B1, Parking Lot Sealing and Striping Services

Using Agency: Facilities Management Division
Purchasing Agent: Richard Trupiano

				CBE Construction 3710 Park Central Pompano Beach, FL 33064	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total
BLD2120946B1-01-01	Strip existing painted lines and other painted areas.	1.00	square foot	\$1.52	\$1.52
BLD2120946B1-01-02	Prepare and Clean Surface for Seal Coat.	334,763.00	square foot	\$0.03	\$11,047.18
BLD2120946B1-01-03	Furnish and apply Two Coats seal coating Star Seal brand or equal	330,668.00	square foot	\$0.13	\$43,648.18
BLD2120946B1-01-04	Pressure Clean Various Horizontal Surfaces.	118.00	square foot	\$11.00	\$1,298.00
BLD2120946B1-01-05	Furnish and apply FDOT 4 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	1.00	linear foot	\$0.40	\$0.40
BLD2120946B1-01-06	Furnish and apply FDOT 6 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	41,327.00	linear foot	\$0.59	\$24,548.24
BLD2120946B1-01-07	Furnish and apply FDOT 18 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	1.00	linear foot	\$1.60	\$1.60
BLD2120946B1-01-08	Furnish and apply FDOT 24 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	844.00	linear foot	\$2.59	\$2,181.74
BLD2120946B1-01-09	Furnish and apply Handicapped Parking Space painted lines and symbol.	36.00	each	\$60.50	\$2,178.00
BLD2120946B1-01-10	Furnish and apply FDOT Painted Directional Arrow.	43.00	each	\$24.20	\$1,040.60
BLD2120946B1-01-11	Furnish and apply Painted 4" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint	90.00	each	\$3.03	\$272.25
BLD2120946B1-01-12	Furnish and apply Painted 6" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint.	1.00	each	\$6.05	\$6.05
BLD2120946B1-01-13	Furnish and apply Painted 8" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint.	1.00	each	\$9.68	\$9.68
BLD2120946B1-01-14	Furnish and apply Painted 12" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint.	1.00	each	\$12.10	\$12.10
BLD2120946B1-01-15	Furnish and install Standard Length Concrete Parking Curb Stop/Bumper to Asphalt	123.00	each	\$36.30	\$4,464.90
BLD2120946B1-01-16	Furnish install Standard Length Concrete Parking Curb Stop/Bumper to Concrete	469.00	each	\$54.45	\$25,537.05
BLD2120946B1-01-17	Curb Stop/Parking Bumper Painting (including cost of paint)	462.00	each	\$4.24	\$1,956.57
BLD2120946B1-01-18	Painting of Curb (including cost of paint)	1,124.00	square foot	\$1.01	\$1,137.49
BLD2120946B1-01-19	Patching of Asphalt Crack < 0.50 inches wide	1,057.00	linear foot	\$11.00	\$11,627.00
BLD2120946B1-01-20	Patching of Asphalt Crack > 0.50 inches wide	1.00	linear foot	\$55.00	\$55.00
BLD2120946B1-01-21	Furnish and install Parking Stall 4" Striping	500.00	each	\$4.72	\$2,359.50
BLD2120946B1-01-22	Furnish and install Parking Stall with Double 4" Striping and End Caps	1.00	each	\$6.05	\$6.05
BLD2120946B1-01-23	Furnish and install Hashing Areas Consisting of 4" Striping	1.00	square yard	\$19.80	\$19.80
BLD2120946B1-01-24	Furnish and apply Stenciled 18" wording of No Parking or Fire Lane	12.00	each	\$18.15	\$217.80
BLD2120946B1-01-25	Furnish and apply Stenciled 4" wording of No Parking or Fire Lane.	24.00	each	\$4.24	\$101.64
BLD2120946B1-01-26	Furnish and install U Channel Post 10 ft Long with Concrete Base/Foundation	1.00	each	\$199.65	\$199.65
BLD2120946B1-01-27	Furnish and install U Channel Post 12 ft Long with Concrete Base/Foundation	29.00	each	\$223.85	\$6,491.65
BLD2120946B1-01-28	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 10 ft long with square anchor	1.00	each	\$897.82	\$897.82

				CBE Construction 3710 Park Central Pompano Beach, FL 33064	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total
BLD2120946B1-01-29	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 12 ft long with square anchor	1.00	each	\$1,064.80	\$1,064.80
BLD2120946B1-01-30	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 10 ft long with triangular slip base	1.00	each	\$1,542.75	\$1,542.75
BLD2120946B1-01-31	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 12 ft long with Triangular Slip	30.00	each	\$1,252.30	\$37,569.00
BLD2120946B1-01-32	Furnish and install Reserved Parking Signage and Post	1.00	each	\$302.50	\$302.50
BLD2120946B1-01-33	Furnish and install Handicap Parking Signage and Post	15.00	each	\$302.50	\$4,537.50
BLD2120946B1-01-34	Furnish and install 12" x 18" No Parking/Fire Lane Signage and Post	1.00	each	\$302.50	\$302.50
BLD2120946B1-01-35	Furnish and install 30" x 30" FDOT Stop Signage and Post diamond grade	11.00	each	\$665.50	\$7,320.50
BLD2120946B1-01-36	Furnish and install HI Reflective Right/Left Turn Only Signage and Post	1.00	each	\$332.75	\$332.75
BLD2120946B1-01-37	Furnish and install High Intensity Reflective Do Not Enter Signage and Post	2.00	each	\$332.75	\$665.50
BLD2120946B1-01-38	Install Sign Panel	28.00	each	\$181.50	\$5,082.00
BLD2120946B1-01-39	Relocate Sign Panel	67.00	each	\$235.95	\$15,808.65
BLD2120946B1-01-40	Cut Remove and Dispose Tree Roots	129.00	hour	\$55.00	\$7,095.00
BLD2120946B1-01-41	Remove and Dispose Damaged Asphalt Sawcut	31,686.00	square foot	\$1.65	\$52,281.90
BLD2120946B1-01-42	Remove and Dispose of broken/damaged curb/concrete Sawcut	45.00	square foot	\$22.00	\$990.00
BLD2120946B1-01-43	Remove and Dispose Broken Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper/Wheel Stops.	422.00	each	\$30.25	\$12,765.50
BLD2120946B1-01-44	Furnish and install Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper/Wheel Stop.	26.00	each	\$36.30	\$943.80
BLD2120946B1-01-45	Realign and Re-secure Existing Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper to Asphalt	47.00	each	\$9.08	\$426.53
BLD2120946B1-01-46	Realign and Re-secure Existing Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper to Concrete	120.00	each	\$18.15	\$2,178.00
BLD2120946B1-01-47	Patch and Repair Asphalt W/ FDOT Type S-III Hot Asphalt Mix 1" thick"	36,942.00	square foot	\$1.65	\$60,954.30
BLD2120946B1-01-48	Furnish and install FDOT Type S-III Compacted Asphalt 2" thick.	27,676.00	square foot	\$2.20	\$60,887.20
BLD2120946B1-01-49	Furnish and install Tack Coat Emulsified Asphalt Primer (AEP).	4,268.00	square yard	\$1.65	\$7,042.20
BLD2120946B1-01-50	Remove and Replace Concrete D Curb 6" x 18" Sawcut	54.00	linear foot	\$22.00	\$1,188.00
BLD2120946B1-01-51	Remove and Replace Concrete Type F Curb Sawcut	1.00	linear foot	\$27.50	\$27.50
BLD2120946B1-01-52	Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter Sawcut	1.00	linear foot	\$33.00	\$33.00
BLD2120946B1-01-53	Furnish and install Speed Humps 9 ft slows to 20 to 25 mph Concrete Rubber	1.00	each	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00
BLD2120946B1-01-54	Furnish and install Speed Humps 9.5 ft slows to 10 to 15 mph Concrete Rubber	1.00	each	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00
BLD2120946B1-01-55	Furnish and install Speed Bumps 9 ft slows to 10 mph various materials	1.00	each	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00
BLD2120946B1-01-56	Furnish and install Speed Bumps 9 ft slows to 1 to 2 mph various materials	1.00	each	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00
BLD2120946B1-01-57	Barricade Rental (45 inch High X 24 inch Wide)	835.00	day	\$2.75	\$2,296.25
BLD2120946B1-01-58	Mobilization for Asphalt Project One Charge per Project/Job	6.00	each	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00
BLD2120946B1-01-59	Mobilization for Concrete Project One Charge per Project/Job.	1.00	each	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
BLD2120946B1-01-60	Mobilization for Work other than Asphalt or Concrete One Charge Per Project/Job	15.00	each	\$3,300.00	\$49,500.00
BLD2120946B1-01-61	Strip/remove existing Thermoplastic painted lines and other painted areas	1,615.00	square foot	\$2.30	\$3,712.89
BLD2120946B1-01-62	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 4" line striping in yellow or white paint	1.00	linear foot	\$1.16	\$1.16

				CBE Construction 3710 Park Central Pompano Beach, FL 33064	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total
BLD2120946B1-01-63	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 6" line striping in yellow or white paint	7,110.00	linear foot	\$1.21	\$8,603.10
BLD2120946B1-01-64	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 8" line striping in yellow or white paint	10.00	linear foot	\$1.97	\$19.69
BLD2120946B1-01-65	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 12" line striping in yellow or white paint	199.00	linear foot	\$3.78	\$753.02
BLD2120946B1-01-66	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 18" line striping in yellow or white paint	139.00	linear foot	\$5.07	\$704.87
BLD2120946B1-01-67	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 24" line striping in yellow or white paint	94.00	linear foot	\$7.34	\$689.68
BLD2120946B1-01-68	Furnish / apply Thermoplastic Handicapped Parking Space painted lines and symbol	1.00	each	\$605.00	\$605.00
BLD2120946B1-01-69	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Arrow	17.00	each	\$113.14	\$1,923.30
BLD2120946B1-01-70	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Dotted 6" Lines	1.00	linear foot	\$1.29	\$1.29
BLD2120946B1-01-71	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Message	1.00	each	\$415.94	\$415.94
BLD2120946B1-01-72	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 4" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	1.00	each	\$19.28	\$19.28
BLD2120946B1-01-73	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 6" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	76.00	each	\$34.67	\$2,635.07
BLD2120946B1-01-74	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 8" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	1.00	each	\$35.38	\$35.38
BLD2120946B1-01-75	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 12" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	1.00	each	\$43.91	\$43.91
BLD2120946B1-01-76	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Stop Bar.	104.00	linear foot	\$7.34	\$763.05
BLD2120946B1-01-77	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Yield Triangle	1.00	each	\$72.80	\$72.80
BLD2120946B1-01-78	Remove and dispose of Raised Pavement Markers	10.00	each	\$6.05	\$60.50
BLD2120946B1-01-79	Furnish and install Raised Pavement Markers	63.00	each	\$6.05	\$381.15
BLD2120946B1-01-80	Flagger	5.00	hour	\$55.00	\$275.00
BLD2120946B1-01-81	Traffic Controller	5.00	hour	\$66.00	\$330.00
BLD2120946B1-01-82	Maintenance of Traffic Supervisor	5.00	hour	\$110.00	\$550.00
BLD2120946B1-01-83	Pass Thru Allowance Permits Inspection and Dumping Fees	10,000.00	each	\$1.00	\$10,000.00 (A)
BLD2120946B1-01-84	Pass Thru Allowance Parts and Materials	5,000.00	each	\$1.00	\$5,000.00 (A)
BLD2120946B1-01-85	Pass Thru Allowance Specialized Construction Activities	10,000.00	each	\$1.00	\$10,000.00 (A)
Total Bid					\$550,650.93

(A) Represents a mathematical correction.

Bid No. BLD2120946B1, Parking Lot Sealing and Striping Services

Using Agency: Facilities Management Division
Purchasing Agent: Richard Trupiano

				Florida Blacktop Inc. 1287 West Atlantic Blvd Pompano Beach, FL33069	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total
BLD2120946B1-01-01	Strip existing painted lines and other painted areas.	1.00	square foot	\$2.04	\$2.04
BLD2120946B1-01-02	Prepare and Clean Surface for Seal Coat.	334,763.00	square foot	\$0.10	\$33,476.30
BLD2120946B1-01-03	Furnish and apply Two Coats seal coating Star Seal brand or equal	330,668.00	square foot	\$0.10	\$33,066.80
BLD2120946B1-01-04	Pressure Clean Various Horizontal Surfaces.	118.00	square foot	\$0.11	\$12.98
BLD2120946B1-01-05	Furnish and apply FDOT 4 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	1.00	linear foot	\$0.45	\$0.45
BLD2120946B1-01-06	Furnish and apply FDOT 6 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	41,327.00	linear foot	\$0.65	\$26,862.55
BLD2120946B1-01-07	Furnish and apply FDOT 18 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	1.00	linear foot	\$1.75	\$1.75
BLD2120946B1-01-08	Furnish and apply FDOT 24 inch line striping in yellow or white paint.	844.00	linear foot	\$2.31	\$1,949.64
BLD2120946B1-01-09	Furnish and apply Handicapped Parking Space painted lines and symbol.	36.00	each	\$87.49	\$3,149.64
BLD2120946B1-01-10	Furnish and apply FDOT Painted Directional Arrow.	43.00	each	\$23.33	\$1,003.19
BLD2120946B1-01-11	Furnish and apply Painted 4" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint	90.00	each	\$3.64	\$327.60
BLD2120946B1-01-12	Furnish and apply Painted 6" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint.	1.00	each	\$5.46	\$5.46
BLD2120946B1-01-13	Furnish and apply Painted 8" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint.	1.00	each	\$7.29	\$7.29
BLD2120946B1-01-14	Furnish and apply Painted 12" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint.	1.00	each	\$10.94	\$10.94
BLD2120946B1-01-15	Furnish and install Standard Length Concrete Parking Curb Stop/Bumper to Asphalt	123.00	each	\$70.00	\$8,610.00
BLD2120946B1-01-16	Furnish install Standard Length Concrete Parking Curb Stop/Bumper to Concrete	469.00	each	\$93.33	\$43,771.77
BLD2120946B1-01-17	Curb Stop/Parking Bumper Painting (including cost of paint)	462.00	each	\$4.37	\$2,018.94
BLD2120946B1-01-18	Painting of Curb (including cost of paint)	1,124.00	square foot	\$0.87	\$977.88
BLD2120946B1-01-19	Patching of Asphalt Crack < 0.50 inches wide	1,057.00	linear foot	\$3.61	\$3,815.77
BLD2120946B1-01-20	Patching of Asphalt Crack > 0.50 inches wide	1.00	linear foot	\$3.61	\$3.61
BLD2120946B1-01-21	Furnish and install Parking Stall 4" Striping	500.00	each	\$6.12	\$3,060.00
BLD2120946B1-01-22	Furnish and install Parking Stall with Double 4" Striping and End Caps	1.00	each	\$9.63	\$9.63
BLD2120946B1-01-23	Furnish and install Hashing Areas Consisting of 4" Striping	1.00	square yard	\$6.55	\$6.55
BLD2120946B1-01-24	Furnish and apply Stenciled 18" wording of No Parking or Fire Lane	12.00	each	\$29.17	\$350.04
BLD2120946B1-01-25	Furnish and apply Stenciled 4" wording of No Parking or Fire Lane.	24.00	each	\$6.49	\$155.76
BLD2120946B1-01-26	Furnish and install U Channel Post 10 ft Long with Concrete Base/Foundation	1.00	each	\$356.00	\$356.00
BLD2120946B1-01-27	Furnish and install U Channel Post 12 ft Long with Concrete Base/Foundation	29.00	each	\$426.97	\$12,382.13
BLD2120946B1-01-28	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 10 ft long with square anchor	1.00	each	\$355.81	\$355.81

				Florida Blacktop Inc. 1287 West Atlantic Blvd Pompano Beach, FL33069	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total
BLD2120946B1-01-29	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 12 ft long with square anchor	1.00	each	\$426.97	\$426.97
BLD2120946B1-01-30	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 10 ft long with triangular slip base	1.00	each	\$384.98	\$384.98
BLD2120946B1-01-31	Furnish and install Square Tube Sign Post 12 ft long with Triangular Slip	30.00	each	\$456.14	\$13,684.20
BLD2120946B1-01-32	Furnish and install Reserved Parking Signage and Post	1.00	each	\$431.64	\$431.64
BLD2120946B1-01-33	Furnish and install Handicap Parking Signage and Post	15.00	each	\$431.64	\$6,474.60
BLD2120946B1-01-34	Furnish and install 12" x 18" No Parking/Fire Lane Signage and Post	1.00	each	\$431.64	\$431.64
BLD2120946B1-01-35	Furnish and install 30" x 30" FDOT Stop Signage and Post diamond grade	11.00	each	\$536.63	\$5,902.93
BLD2120946B1-01-36	Furnish and install HI Reflective Right/Left Turn Only Signage and Post	1.00	each	\$431.64	\$431.64
BLD2120946B1-01-37	Furnish and install High Intensity Reflective Do Not Enter Signage and Post	2.00	each	\$431.64	\$863.28
BLD2120946B1-01-38	Install Sign Panel	28.00	each	\$116.66	\$3,266.48
BLD2120946B1-01-39	Relocate Sign Panel	67.00	each	\$81.66	\$5,471.22
BLD2120946B1-01-40	Cut Remove and Dispose Tree Roots	129.00	hour	\$349.68	\$45,108.72
BLD2120946B1-01-41	Remove and Dispose Damaged Asphalt Sawcut	31,686.00	square foot	\$0.35	\$11,080.10
BLD2120946B1-01-42	Remove and Dispose of broken/damaged curb/concrete Sawcut	45.00	square foot	\$1.93	\$86.85
BLD2120946B1-01-43	Remove and Dispose Broken Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper/Wheel Stops.	422.00	each	\$15.17	\$6,401.74
BLD2120946B1-01-44	Furnish and install Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper/Wheel Stop.	26.00	each	\$139.99	\$3,639.74
BLD2120946B1-01-45	Realign and Re-secure Existing Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper to Asphalt	47.00	each	\$16.33	\$767.51
BLD2120946B1-01-46	Realign and Re-secure Existing Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper to Concrete	120.00	each	\$28.00	\$3,360.00
BLD2120946B1-01-47	Patch and Repair Asphalt W/ FDOT Type S-III Hot Asphalt Mix 1" thick"	36,942.00	square foot	\$0.93	\$34,356.06
BLD2120946B1-01-48	Furnish and install FDOT Type S-III Compacted Asphalt 2" thick.	27,676.00	square foot	\$1.85	\$51,200.60
BLD2120946B1-01-49	Furnish and install Tack Coat Emulsified Asphalt Primer (AEP).	4,268.00	square yard	\$0.36	\$1,536.48
BLD2120946B1-01-50	Remove and Replace Concrete D Curb 6" x 18" Sawcut	54.00	linear foot	\$28.22	\$1,523.88
BLD2120946B1-01-51	Remove and Replace Concrete Type F Curb Sawcut	1.00	linear foot	\$51.24	\$51.24
BLD2120946B1-01-52	Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter Sawcut	1.00	linear foot	\$51.24	\$51.24
BLD2120946B1-01-53	Furnish and install Speed Humps 9 ft slows to 20 to 25 mph Concrete Rubber	1.00	each	\$14,653.38	\$14,653.38
BLD2120946B1-01-54	Furnish and install Speed Humps 9.5 ft slows to 10 to 15 mph Concrete Rubber	1.00	each	\$14,653.38	\$14,653.38
BLD2120946B1-01-55	Furnish and install Speed Bumps 9 ft slows to 10 mph various materials	1.00	each	\$14,653.38	\$14,653.38
BLD2120946B1-01-56	Furnish and install Speed Bumps 9 ft slows to 1 to 2 mph various materials	1.00	each	\$14,653.38	\$14,653.38
BLD2120946B1-01-57	Barricade Rental (45 inch High X 24 inch Wide)	835.00	day	\$0.36	\$300.60
BLD2120946B1-01-58	Mobilization for Asphalt Project One Charge per Project/Job	6.00	each	\$5,838.12	\$35,028.72
BLD2120946B1-01-59	Mobilization for Concrete Project One Charge per Project/Job.	1.00	each	\$8,171.32	\$8,171.32
BLD2120946B1-01-60	Mobilization for Work other than Asphalt or Concrete One Charge Per Project/Job	15.00	each	\$3,957.45	\$59,361.75
BLD2120946B1-01-61	Strip/remove existing Thermoplastic painted lines and other painted areas	1,615.00	square foot	\$2.04	\$3,294.60
BLD2120946B1-01-62	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 4" line striping in yellow or white paint	1.00	linear foot	\$0.64	\$0.64

				Florida Blacktop Inc. 1287 West Atlantic Blvd Pompano Beach, FL 33069	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total
BLD2120946B1-01-63	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 6" line striping in yellow or white paint	7,110.00	linear foot	\$0.84	\$5,972.40
BLD2120946B1-01-64	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 8" line striping in yellow or white paint	10.00	linear foot	\$1.17	\$11.70
BLD2120946B1-01-65	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 12" line striping in yellow or white paint	199.00	linear foot	\$2.62	\$521.38
BLD2120946B1-01-66	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 18" line striping in yellow or white paint	139.00	linear foot	\$4.08	\$567.12
BLD2120946B1-01-67	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic 24" line striping in yellow or white paint	94.00	linear foot	\$5.54	\$520.76
BLD2120946B1-01-68	Furnish / apply Thermoplastic Handicapped Parking Space painted lines and symbol	1.00	each	\$355.81	\$355.81
BLD2120946B1-01-69	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Arrow	17.00	each	\$93.33	\$1,586.61
BLD2120946B1-01-70	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Dotted 6" Lines	1.00	linear foot	\$0.90	\$0.90
BLD2120946B1-01-71	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Message	1.00	each	\$174.99	\$174.99
BLD2120946B1-01-72	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 4" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	1.00	each	\$5.83	\$5.83
BLD2120946B1-01-73	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 6" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	76.00	each	\$11.67	\$886.92
BLD2120946B1-01-74	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 8" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	1.00	each	\$17.50	\$17.50
BLD2120946B1-01-75	Furnish and apply Thermoplastic 12" Informational Lettering in Yellow or White	1.00	each	\$23.33	\$23.33
BLD2120946B1-01-76	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Stop Bar.	104.00	linear foot	\$5.54	\$576.16
BLD2120946B1-01-77	Furnish and apply FDOT Thermoplastic Yield Triangle	1.00	each	\$11.67	\$11.67
BLD2120946B1-01-78	Remove and dispose of Raised Pavement Markers	10.00	each	\$2.33	\$23.30
BLD2120946B1-01-79	Furnish and install Raised Pavement Markers	63.00	each	\$10.50	\$661.50
BLD2120946B1-01-80	Flagger	5.00	hour	\$40.83	\$204.15
BLD2120946B1-01-81	Traffic Controller	5.00	hour	\$75.83	\$379.15
BLD2120946B1-01-82	Maintenance of Traffic Supervisor	5.00	hour	\$75.83	\$379.15
BLD2120946B1-01-83	Pass Thru Allowance Permits Inspection and Dumping Fees	10,000.00	each	\$1.00	\$10,000.00 (A)
BLD2120946B1-01-84	Pass Thru Allowance Parts and Materials	5,000.00	each	\$1.00	\$5,000.00 (A)
BLD2120946B1-01-85	Pass Thru Allowance Specialized Construction Activities	10,000.00	each	\$1.00	\$10,000.00 (A)
Total Bid					\$575,345.74

(A) Represents a mathematical correction.